Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary o

0732051 Alison Lundergan Grimes KY Secretary of State Received and Filed 4/16/2018 2:41:41 PM

Fee receipt: \$15.00

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Company: PREMIER AG CO-OP, INC.

Company ID: 0732051
State of origin: Indiana

Formation date: 6/17/2009 12:00:00 AM Date filed: 4/16/2018 2:41:41 PM

Fee: \$15.00

Principal Office

811 W. SECOND ST. SEYMOUR, IN 47274

Registered Agent Name/Address

Corporation Service Company 421 WEST MAIN STREET FRANKFORT, KY 40601

Current Officers

Authorized Rep	Mike Lafferty	811 W. Second St., Seymour, IN 47274
Assistant Treasurer	Harold Cooper	811 W. Second St., Seymour, IN 47274
President	James Geis	811 W. Second St., Seymour, IN 47274
Secretary	Donald Schnitker	811 W. Second St., Seymour, IN 47274
Treasurer	Bill Metz	811 W. Second St., Seymour, IN 47274
Vice President	Fred Uhl	811 W. Second St., Seymour, IN 47274

Directors

Director	Nathan Lykins	811 W. Second St., Seymour, IN 47274
Director	Brian Arnholt	811 W. Second St., Seymour, IN 47274
Director	James Geis	811 W. Second St., Seymour, IN 47274
Director	Joe Bill Misiniec	811 W. Second St., Seymour, IN 47274
Director	Bill Metz	811 W. Second St., Seymour, IN 47274
Director	Jason Engelau	811 W. Second St., Seymour, IN 47274
Director	Denny McKinley	811 W. Second St., Seymour, IN 47274
Director	Scott Schepman	811 W. Second St., Seymour, IN 47274
Director	Donald Schnitker	811 W. Second St., Seymour, IN 47274
Director	Don Shoemaker	811 W. Second St., Seymour, IN 47274
Director	Fred Uhl	811 W. Second St., Seymour, IN 47274
Director	Ron Nolting	811 W. Second St., Seymour, IN 47274

County: Harrison
Business size: Small
Business type: Other

Signatures

Signature Mike Lafferty

Commonwealth of Kentucky Alison Lundergan Grimes, Secretary of State

Alison Lundergan Grimes Secretary of State P. O. Box 1150 Frankfort, KY 40602-1150 (502) 564-3490 http://www.sos.ky.gov

Annual Report Online Filing

ARP

Title

